Table 1.1: National health accounts of Lebanon, 2012-Summary table

Amounts in 000 LL
FINANCING INTERMEDIARIES

Ministry of Public Health
National Social Security Fund
Civil Servants Cooperative
Army

Internal Security Forces
State Security Forces
Customs

General Security Forces
Private Insurance

Mutual Funds

International Organizations
Households

TOTAL

%Total Health Expenditure

GDP (2012 preliminary figures, MOF)
THE % GDP 2012
Public (%)
Private (%)
Households (Out Of Pocket
and contributions)

OOP

Contributions

Employers (contributions)
Donors (%)

* USD exchange rate= 1507.5 LBP

FUNDING SOURCES

Households
Fees for Services Contributions/
Premiums

(out of pocket)

120,608,667
33,110,290
446,992,958
128,011,108
1,735,230,986
1,735,230,986
37.34 15.68
64,800,000,000
7.17
31.14
68.39
53.02
37.34
15.68
15.37
0.47

Source: National Health Accounts (NHA 2012), MOPH.

Employer
Contributions/
Premiums

422,130,333

Treasury

647,220,844

145,005,250
250,000,000
240,985,225
97,870,001
9,494,444

7,346,716
18,445,265

292,391,892

31,000,000

728,723,023 714,522,225 1,447,367,745
15.37 31.14

Extra budgetary
Donations / Loans

21,793,445

21,793,445
0.47

EXPENDITURES

647,220,844
687,744,250
283,110,290
240,985,225

97,870,001
9,494,444
7,346,716
18,445,265
739,384,850
159,011,108
21,793,445
1,735,230,986

4,647,637,424
100



