Table I.1: National health accounts of Lebanon, 2012-Summary table

Amounts in 000 LL

FINANCING INTERMEDIARIES	FUNDING SOURCES					EXPENDITURES
	Households		Employer	Treasury	Extra budgetary	
	Fees for Services (out of pocket)	Contributions/ Premiums	Contributions/ Premiums		Donations / Loans	
Ministry of Public Health				647,220,844		647,220,844
National Social Security Fund		120,608,667	422,130,333	145,005,250		687,744,250
Civil Servants Cooperative		33,110,290		250,000,000		283,110,290
Army				240,985,225		240,985,225
Internal Security Forces State Security Forces				97,870,001 9,494,444		97,870,001 9,494,444
Customs				7,346,716		7,346,716
General Security Forces				18,445,265		18,445,265
Private Insurance		446,992,958	292,391,892	, ,		739,384,850
Mutual Funds		128,011,108		31,000,000		159,011,108
International Organizations					21,793,445	21,793,445
Households	1,735,230,986					1,735,230,986
FOTAL	1,735,230,986	5 728,723,023	714,522,225	1,447,367,745	21,793,445	4,647,637,42
%Total Health Expenditure	37.34	15.68	15.37	31.14	0.47	10
GDP (2012 preliminary figures, MOF)	64,800,000,000					
THE % GDP 2012 Public (%)	7.17 31.14					
Private (%)	68.39					
Households (Out Of Pocket						
and contributions)	53.02					
OOP	37.34					
Contributions						
Employers (contributions)	15.37 0.47	,				
Donors (%)	0.47					

* USD exchange rate= 1507.5 LBP

Source: National Health Accounts (NHA 2012), MOPH.